## Harlan la. Tribune 9 November 5. 1996 Fg /2

Donald R. Bradshaw, 66 Nov. 6, 1929 - Oct. 3, 1996

IDA GROVE - Donald R. Bradshaw was born Nov. 6, 1929 at Kirkman, son of Rex and Clara Kier Bradshaw. He graduated from the Irwin high School in 1947 and from Creston Junior College in 1949.

He married Alice Rold Nov. 27, 1949, at Irwin. He was a State Farm Insurance agent for over 35 years in Ida Grove before retiring in 1991. He was a member of the First United Methodist Church. Kane Lodge No. 377 A.F. & A.M., Abe Bekr Shrine, Ida Grove Fire Dept., Ida Grove Country Club. Ida County Fair Board, Ida Grove Kiwanis, and the Ida Grove Chamber of Commerce. He died Oct. 3, 1996

at the Morningside Care Center in Ida Grove at age 66. He was preceded in death by his parents. He is survived by his wife, Alice; two daughters and their husbands, Terri (Leslie) Abel of Walnut and Kimberly (Randy) Miller of Ida Grove; one son and his wife, Kelly (LaDean) Bradshaw of Olathe, KS; eight grandchildren and other relatives.

Funeral services were held Oct. 5, 1996, at the First United Methodist Church in Ida Grove with Rev. Marvin Lindley officiating, Masonic services were conducted by the Kane Lodge No. 377 A.F. & A.M. Burial was in the Ida Grove Cemetery, Ciha Funeral Home in charge of arrangements.